

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.8698 OF 2012 IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1026 OF 2011

BABU Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 27/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Apoorv Kurup,Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha,Adv.
Mr. Ishit Saharia,Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Alka Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the application be listed before the
regular Bench for consideration on merits and
appropriate orders.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(MITHLESH GUPTA)
COURT MASTER