

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 13817/2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1026 OF 2011

BABU Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

( for bail and office report )

Date: 21/06/2012 This CRLMP was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
[VACATION BENCH]For Appellant(s) Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv. for  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Nirmal Kumar Abbastha, learned counsel for  
the appellant and Mr. M.R. Shamshad, learned counsel for the  
State of U.P.

It is stated in the application that the daughter  
of the appellant - Babu is going to be married on June  
27, 2012 and interim bail for 15 days may be granted to the  
appellant.

2

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, learned counsel for the State of  
U.P. leaves it to the Court to pass appropriate orders.

Having regard to the fact that the daughter of the  
appellant is going to be married on June 27, 2012, we are  
satisfied that the appellant - Babu may be granted interim  
bail for the period June 22, 2012 to June 29, 2012 on his  
furnishing personal bond to the satisfaction of the Trial

Court, Lucknow in S.T. No. 203 of 1983. Ordered  
accordingly. The appellant - Babu shall surrender on June  
30, 2012 before the Trial Court.

CRL.M.P. No. 13817/2012 stands disposed of  
accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master