

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 8698/2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1026 OF 2011

BABU Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 13/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aproov Kurup, Adv.  
Mr. A.K.Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
Learned counsel appearing for respondent may file  
objections within one week.  
Post again after one week.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
|Court Master

|