

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 8698/2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1026 OF 2011

BABU Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Keeping in view the averments made in the application and the accompanying documents which prime facie suggest that the petitioner's son is a heart patient requiring treatment, we deem it just and proper to grant interim bail to the petitioner for a period of six weeks' subject to his furnishing bail bonds in a sum of Rs. 20,000/- with two sureties in the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court. We make it clear that the petitioner shall surrender back to custody on expiry of the said period of six weeks.

The application with the above order is disposed of.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master

|